assignments in accordance with the plan established by the Board of Directors, and reports on the
Company’s compliance with the plan’s recommendations.  The internal audit service reports to the
Board of Directors.  The members of the internal audit service must be available for any meetings of
the Board of Directors.

Securities Dealing Code

The Company has adopted, with effect from the Admission, a securities dealing code in relation to the
GDRs, the Shares and any other securities of the Company which is based on the requirements of the
E.U. Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014.  This code will apply to the Directors and other relevant
employees of the Group.

 171

PRINCIPAL AND SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

General

The following table sets forth the shareholding in the Company through ownership of the GDRs
immediately prior to the Offering and the Domestic Offering, immediately following the Offering and
the Domestic Offering and immediately following the exercise of the Over-Allotment Option in full.

Shareholder

Immediately prior to the
Offering and the Domestic

Offering

Immediately following the
Offering and the Domestic

Offering
Immediately following the

Over-Allotment Option
Number %(1) Number %(1) Number %(1)

Mr. Vyacheslav Kim .....  60,944,066 31.77% 50,746,039 26.46% 47,035,892 24.52%
Mr. Mikheil Lomtadze .....  49,835,353 25.98% 43,954,781 22.92% 43,954,781 22.92%
Asia Equity Partners
Limited(2) .....  54,358,605 28.34% 47,337,991 24.68% 47,337,991 24.68%
Baring Vostok Nexus
Limited(3) .....  13,209,758 6.89% 12,257,305 6.39% 12,257,305 6.39%
ELQ Lux Holding S.à r.l.(4) ...  7,672,186 4.00% 6,641,592 3.46% 6,487,003 3.38%
Management Shareholders(5) .  5,785,032 3.02% 5,102,398 2.66% 5,102,398 2.66%
The Bank of New York
Mellon(6) .....  - - 25,764,894 13.43% 29,629,630 15.45%
Total outstanding shares ....  191,805,000 100.0% 191,805,000 100.0% 191,805,000 100.0%
Treasury GDRs(7) .....  7,695,000 N/A 7,695,000 N/A 7,695,000 N/A
_____________

(1) Percentage shareholding in share capital.

(2) Asia Equity Partners Limited is a company organised and existing under the laws of Luxembourg with its registered office and
principal place of business at 16 rue Erasme L-1468, Luxembourg.  Prior to the Offering and the Domestic Offering, 28.34% of the
Company’s outstanding shares represented by GDRs were held by Asia Equity Partners Limited, which is owned by Baring Vostok
Nexus Limited, which is in turn owned by the partnerships comprising Baring Vostok Private Equity Fund III, Baring Vostok Private
Equity Fund V, and Baring Vostok Fund V Supplemental Fund.